Issue Date: March 28, 2024 Next Review Date: March 28, 2027
Note: Nothing herein is intended as legal or regulatory advice, nor should you rely on the information contained in this position statement,
which is presented solely for your independent consideration, review and verification. The information is presented in good faith as of the
date set forth herein and Ingredion Incorporated assumes no obligation to update this position statement. Ingredion Incorporated makes
no representations or warranties, and shall have no liability, regarding this position statement or your use of the information contained
Page 1 of 14
Ingredion Incorporated
5 Westbrook Corporate Center

1.5 CHEMICAL ABSTRACT SERVICES (CAS) NUMBER
CAS# 551-68-8
1.6 LOT NUMBERING SYSTEM
The lot number consists of 6 alphanumeric elements for example:
                                                      4CF205
 The first number corresponds to the plant where the product was manufactured.
2: Guadalajara Plant
3: San Juan del Rio Plant
4: Tlalnepantla (Mexico City) Plant
The second character is a letter that indicates the year when the product was manufactured.
 A:  2018 B:  2019 C:  2020 D:  2021 E:  2022 F:  2023
G:  2024 H:  2025 J:  2026 K:  2027 L:  2028 M:  2029
U:  2012 V:  2013 W:  2014 X:  2015 Y:  2016 Z:  2017
The third character is a letter that indicates the month of manufacture of the product.
A:  JANUARY B:  FEBRUARY C:  MARCH D:  APRIL
E:  MAY F:  JUNE G:  JULY H:  AUGUST
J:  SEPTEMBER K:  OCTOBER L:  NOVEMBER M:  DECEMBER
The last three numbers indicate the consecutive number of the manufactured batches during the month for
each product line.
Issue Date: March 28, 2024 Next Review Date: March 28, 2027
Note: Nothing herein is intended as legal or regulatory advice, nor should you rely on the information contained in this position statement,
which is presented solely for your independent consideration, review and verification. The information is presented in good faith as of the
date set forth herein and Ingredion Incorporated assumes no obligation to update this position statement. Ingredion Incorporated makes
no representations or warranties, and shall have no liability, regarding this position statement or your use of the information contained
Page 5 of 14
Ingredion Incorporated
5 Westbrook Corporate Center
Westchester, Illinois 60154
United States
1.7 PACKAGING COMPLIANCE
We are pleased to affirm that all packaging material used by Ingredion Incorporated complies with U.S. Food, Drug,
and Cosmetic Act regulations for food contact packaging.
1.8 RESIDUAL SOLVENTS
The International Conference on Harmonization (ICH) has made available guidance relating to residual solvents in
medicinal products and their components (commonly referred to as Q3C). Our ASTRAEA® Liquid Allulose products
fully comply with USP <467>. No class one, two, three or other solvents are used during the manufacturing or
handling of these products.
1.9 CHLORPYRIFOS
Ingredion Inc. companies, at our global manufacturing operations, perform routine analyses on either in-coming raw
materials or finished products on an audit basis. Chlorpyrifos is included in these residue surveys and results are